No.1/6/93-PER/Part-II/2086 Administration of Daman & Diu, Department of Personnel & Administrative Reforms, Secretariat, Daman – 396 220.

Dated:- 27/01/2011.

ORDER

Consequent upon the joining of Shri Sanjay Kumar, IPS in the U.T. Administration of Daman & Diu and DNH and on the recommendations of the Police Establishment Board, DD & DNH, the Administrator of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli is pleased to post Shri Sanjay Kumar, IPS, as Superintendent of Police, Daman and he shall also look after the charge of Superintendent of Police, Diu in addition to his own duties with immediate effect.

By order and in the name of the Administrator of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli.

mm

(P. S. Jani) Joint Secretary (Per)